# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		02/08/2011	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: USA: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OECO, LLC	
Street Address:	4607 S.E. International Way	
City:	Milwaukie	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97222	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0804567	OECO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)342-8451

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ytavakoli@kelleydrye.com
Correspondent Name: Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP

Address Line 1: 3050 K Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020607.0600
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Yohannan
Signature:	/DRY/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0937

080456<u>7</u>

Date:	02/25/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=OECO Reg. No. 804,567 Release#page1.tif source=OECO Reg. No. 804,567 Release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0938

## RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

PNC Bank, National Association, as Lender and as Agent ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in OECO, LLC's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, which security interest was created by the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated August 11, 2000, executed by OECO, LLC, in favor of Secured Party, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 25, 2001, originally at Reel/Frame 2307/0561 and corrected at Reel/Frame 4442/0965, as the debt underlying such security interest made in connection with a certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement dated August 11, 2000, has, prior to the date hereof, been paid in full.

Dated: February <u>6</u>, 2011

PNC BANK, National Association

By: Bradfow & Husting
Name: Bradford Armstrong
Title: Lusborind Signer

STATE OF 640, COUNTY OF Cuyahaga, TO WIT:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on February \_\_\_\_\_, 2011, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public of the jurisdiction aforesaid, personally appeared

Bank who executed the foregoing document for the purposes therein contained.

JEANETTE R PRASEN

Notary Public, State of Ohlo

My Commission Expires

June 21, 2015

Name: Demette R Proser
Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6-21-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0939

## **EXHIBIT A**

### TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 797,101

Issue Date: 10/5/65

Mark: OECO and Design

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 804,567

Issue Date: 3/1/66 Mark: OECO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0940

**RECORDED: 02/25/2011**